In accordance with 5 CFR 532.249, the regular Wage Schedule #033 for US Citizens in Foreign Areas is amended to authorize the
following steps as the minimum step rates for the agencies, locations, and jobs listed below:

JOBTITLE
Food Service Worker
Food Service Worker
Food Service Worker
Food Service Leader
Food Service Supervisor
All Jobs

All Jobs

All Jobs

Store Worker
Warehouse Worker
Warehouse Worker
Warehouse Worker Supv

Warehouse Worker Supv

SERIES

NA-7408
NA-7408
NA-7408
NL-7408
NS-7408

NA-XXXX

NL-XxXXX

NS-XxXXX

NA-6914
NA-6907
NA-6907
NS-6907
NS-6907

GRADE
2

2

2

2

2
1-15

1-15

1-19

g b~ 00 B~ DN

STEP
5

W W W W w

o1 o1 o1 o1 O

AGENCY/LOCATION

Air Force/Misawa AB, Japan
AAFES/Misawa AB, Japan
NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility
NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility
NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility

AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan
Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany

AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan
Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany

AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan
Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany

Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Navy Exchange /NSA Naples
Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Navy Exchange/NSA Naples

Wage Area: 170
Schedule: 033



