In accordance with 5 CFR 532.249, the regular Wage Schedule #033 for US Citizens in Foreign Areas is amended to authorize the following steps as the minimum step rates for the agencies, locations, and jobs listed below:

JOB TITLE	<u>SERIES</u>	<u>GRADE</u>	<u>STEP</u>	AGENCY/LOCATION
Food Service Worker	NA-7408	2	5	Air Force/Misawa AB, Japan
Food Service Worker	NA-7408	2	3	AAFES/Misawa AB, Japan
Food Service Worker	NA-7408	2	3	NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility
Food Service Leader	NL-7408	2	3	NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility
Food Service Supervisor	NS-7408	2	3	NEXCOM/Atsugi Naval Air Facility
All Jobs	NA-xxxx	1-15	3	AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany
All Jobs	NL-xxxx	1-15	3	AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany
All Jobs	NS-xxxx	1-19	3	AAFES/Camp Zama, Japan Air Force/Ramstein Air Base, Germany
Store Worker	NA-6914	2	5	Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Warehouse Worker	NA-6907	4	5	Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Warehouse Worker	NA-6907	5	5	Navy Exchange /NSA Naples
Warehouse Worker Supv	NS-6907	4	5	Navy Exchange/NSA Naples
Warehouse Worker Supv	NS-6907	5	5	Navy Exchange/NSA Naples